TOWNSHIP OF ELIZABETH ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ELIZABETH, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, FIXING THE TAX RATE FOR THE YEAR 2019.

ORDINANCE NO. 939

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED, AND IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ELIZABETH TOWNSHIP, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a tax is hereby levied on all real property within the Township of Elizabeth subject to taxation for the fiscal year 2019 of 3.926 mills as follows:

Tax rate for general purposes, the sum of 3.426 mills;

Section 2. That a Fire Tax is hereby levied in accordance with 53 P.S.Section 1709(A) is hereby levied on all real property subject to taxation for the fiscal year 2019 as follows:

Tax rate for fire service, the sum of 0.500 mills;

Section 3. Any ordinance or part thereof in conflict herewith is hereby repealed to the extent of said conflict.

ADOPTED and ENACTED by the Township of Elizabeth this 17th day of December, 2018.

TOWNSHIP OF ELIZABETH

ATTEST:

BY:

President